Elementary Mock Election Ballot

Office of Nevada Secretary of State Francisco V. Aguilar
2024 Nevada Student Mock Election
Cumulative Results

STATE BALLOT QUESTIONS

Vote Total

Percent of
Votes Cast

statute that declares its observation on the last Friday in October?

State Ballot Question 1: Should the State of Nevada observe Nevada Day on October 31st rather than existing

Yes - Nevada Day is to be observed on October 31st. 47 41.2%
No - Retain observation of Nevada Day on the last Friday of October. 67 58.8%
Total | 114 100.0%

State Ballot Question 2: Should the State of Nevada require time within the school day for recess (non-

academic structured activities)?

Yes — Retain the current provisions for recess within elementary education. 93 82.3%
No - Remove recess from school schedules. 20 17.7%
Total | 113 100.0%
State Ballot Question 3: Which Nevada State Animal should be considered for a school mascot?
Desert Tortoise 14 12.3%
Mountain Bluebird 19 16.7%
Wild Mustang 20 17.5%
Big Horn Sheep 17 14.9%
Mountain Lion 26 22.8%
Coyote 18 15.8%
Total | 114 100.0%
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Secondary Mock Election Ballot

Vote Cast Percent of

Votes Cast

Which influential school board trustee should a new school be named after?
School Board Trustee
Sarah Powell 44 9.1%
James Sullivan 63 13.1%
Maria Sanchez 88 18.3%
Thomas Carter 48 9.9%
Grace Chen 49 10.2%
Daniel Wilson 46 9.5%
Eva Nguyen 54 11.2%
Samuel Roberts 32 6.6%
Olivia Adams 37 7.7%
Cindy Plummer 21 4.4%

Total | 482 100.0%

Which influential county commissioner should be recommended for an honor at the Nevada Legislative
building?

County Commissioner

Orson Van Deusen 17 3.6%
Sarah Winnemucca Hopkins 95 20.1%
Hugo W. McNeil 36 7.6%
Helen Stewert 34 7.2%
Edwin L. Sacks 57 12.0%
Esther Sandoval Romero 44 9.3%
Frank Fahrenkopf Jr. 60 12.7%
Bonnie Parnell 39 8.2%
Chris Giunchigliani 42 8.9%
Marilyn Kirkpatrick 49 10.4%
Total | 473 100.0%
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STATE BALLOT QUESTIONS

Vote Total

Percent of
Votes Cast

statute that declares its observation on the last Friday in October?

State Ballot Question 1: Should the State of Nevada observe Nevada Day on October 31st rather than existing

Yes - Nevada Day is to be observed on October 31st. 278 55.6%
No - Retain observation of Nevada Day on the last Friday of October. 222 44.4%
Total | 500 100.0%

State Ballot Question 2: Should the State of Nevada require time within the school day for recess (non-

academic structured activities)?

Yes — Change the school day schedule to include recess for secondary education. 407 81.7%
No - Keep the current school operating schedule for secondary education. 91 18.3%
Total | 498 100.0%

State Ballot Question 3: Should the State of Nevada provide a free education for all students wishing to attend

college/university or technical/trade schools?

Yes - Would provide free post-secondary and technical/trade education for all 411 82.4%
students and allocate appropriate funding to support costs associated.
No - Would not provide free education to students wishing to pursue post- 88 17.6%
secondary education.
Total | 499 100.0%
State Ballot Question 4: Should the State of Nevada ban cell phone use in schools?
Yes - Would prohibit the use of cellular devices within schools. 57 11.4%
No - Maintain the current guidance of cell phone use within schools. 444 88.6%
Total | 501 100.0%
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